House Resolution 1442

By: Representatives Holly of the 116<sup>th</sup>, Willis of the 55<sup>th</sup>, Miller of the 62<sup>nd</sup>, Douglas of the 78<sup>th</sup>, Smith of the 70<sup>th</sup>, and others

## A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending the Christian Business Women's Network International for

2 outstanding contributions to empowering women in business; and for other purposes.

3 WHEREAS, the Christian Business Women's Network International, led by CEO Barbara

4 Price, has demonstrated unwavering dedication to supporting Christian women and minority

5 women in achieving success in their business endeavors; and

6 WHEREAS, the organization has provided invaluable resources and a supportive community
7 for women entrepreneurs, fostering growth, empowerment, and networking opportunities;
8 and

9 WHEREAS, under the visionary leadership of CEO Barbara Price, the network has 10 exemplified excellence in advocating for the advancement of women in business and 11 promoting inclusivity and diversity within the entrepreneurial landscape; and

WHEREAS, the Christian Business Women's Network International has shown exceptional commitment to empowering women through mentorship, educational programs, and professional development initiatives, thereby enriching the lives and careers of countless individuals.

- 17 the members of this body recognize and commend the Christian Business Women's Network
- 18 International for their outstanding efforts and significant contributions to the success and
- 19 empowerment of Christian women and minority women in the business world.
- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 21 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 22 Christian Business Women's Network International.